

Disaster Management Department- Fund released to District Collector, Malappuram for relocating EWDS equipment installed at Tirur Taluk to the new Emergency Operation Centre building-Sanction accorded-Orders issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.721/2024/DMD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 30-09-2024

Read:- Letter No.M T O VI/872120241SDMA-KSDMA Dated 31/05/2024 from Member Secretary,Kerala State Disaster Management Authority

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the 1st paper above, Member Secretary, Kerala State Disaster Management Authority has requested to relocate EWDS equipment installed at Tirur Taluk to the new Emergency Operation Centre building at a total cost at an amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- inclusive of taxes. Member Secretary, KSDMA and has also requested to release the amount from the State Disaster Response Fund Capacity Building Window to the District Collector, Malappuram for the above work.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release an amount of Rs.3,00,000/- (Three lakh only) to District Collector, Malappuram from the head of account 2245-02-101-94-01 F Other Items under SDRF for relocating EWDS equipment installed at Tirur Taluk to the new Emergency Operation Centre building.

The fund should be utilised only for the purpose for which it is allotted.The amount should be utilised from the current years budget and Utilisation Certificate shall be furnished to Government.

> (By order of the Governor) ABHILASH S UNDER SECRETARY

The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Commissioner, Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram. The Commissioner, Disaster Management The District Collector, Malappuram The Member Secretary, Kerala State Disaster Management Authority Director of Treassuries, Thiruvananthapuram The Information Officer, Web & New Media,I&PRD Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer